Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZCMT - F1 - Series
File Version V1.0
Description SMD Wire Wound Common Mode Filter
SPECIFICATION
2
1.Product Code:
ZCMT = ZenithTek Code.
2.Dimension Code:
322525 = 3.2 * 2.5 * 2.3 mm.
3.Type Code:
F1.
4.Inductance Code:
110 = 11μH.
5.Tolerance Code:
..R = +50/-30%.
6.Inner Code:
Y.
Features                                             Applications
Product Identification
Dimension (Unit: mm)                           .     .Land Pattern (Unit: mm)
Type A(±0.20) A1(±0.20) B(±0.20) C(±0.20) D(Typ.) E(Typ.)
ZCMT322525 3.20 3.30 2.50 2.30 0.90 0.70
ZCMT453228 4.50 4.70 3.20 2.60 0.85 0.70
 Type P(Ref.) Q(Ref.) R(Ref.) S(Ref.)
ZCMT322525 3.70 0.95 0.60 2.00
ZCMT453228 5.90 0.90 1.60 3.00
Product Structure                                    Schematic

Test
Frequency
(KHz)/0.1V
Rated
Current
(mA)/(Max.)
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)/(Max.)
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)/(Max.)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)/(Min.)
ZCMT322525F1110RY 300 550 11 +50/-30 100 400 50 300 10
ZCMT322525F1220RY 500 1100 22 +50/-30 100 300 50 500 10
ZCMT322525F1510RY 1000 2600 51 +50/-30 100 200 50 700 10
ZCMT322525F1101RY 2200 5100 100 +50/-30 100 150 50 1500 10
Note 1: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89

Test
Frequency
(KHz)/0.1V
Rated
Current
(mA)/(Max.)
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)/(Max.)
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)/(Max.)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)/(Min.)
ZCMT453228F1110RY 300 600 11 +50/-30 100 250 50 600 10
ZCMT453228F1220RY 500 1200 22 +50/-30 100 310 50 1000 10
ZCMT453228F1510RY 1000 2800 51 +50/-30 100 200 50 1000 10
ZCMT453228F1101RY 2000 5800 100 +50/-30 100 150 50 2000 10
Note 1: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89